No No

PROOF OF PAYMENT OR SETTLEMENT PORT DRAYAGE MOTOR CARRIER PUBLIC LIST



| NAME OF PORT DRAYAGE MOTOR CARRIER: |
|--|
| IF APPLICABLE, NAME OF SUCCESSOR: |
| IF APPLICABLE, NAME OF PREDECESSOR TO SUCCESSOR: |
| JUDGMENT REFERENCE NUMBER(S): |
| DATE OF LABOR COMMISSIONER NOTICE OF PUBLIC LISTING: |

Under Labor Code Section 2810.4(b)(1), the person or entity named above has been identified as a port drayage motor carrier with an unsatisfied final court judgment, tax assessment, or tax lien that results in placement of the name and address of the person or entity, and the amount of any unsatisfied final court judgment, tax assessment, or tax lien, on a publicly available list on the website of the Labor Commissioner's Office: https://www.dir.ca.gov/dlse/List Port Trucking Companies Outstanding Judgments.html.

| Answer all the questions below | , attach required documentation, | and sign and date this form. |
|--------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------|
| | | |

1) Is the person or entity named above currently listed on the Labor Commissioner's website list of port drayage motor carriers with an unsatisfied final court judgment, tax assessment, or tax lien?

| Yes, and I am requesting removal from this list | l I don't know |
|---|----------------|
| | |

2) Satisfaction or settlement of judgment, assessment, or lien? CHECK THE BOXES THAT APPLY:

- Satisfaction of judgment, assessment, or lien.
 - Any and all final judgment(s), tax assessment(s), or tax lien(s) against the person, entity, or predecessor named above have been satisfied.
 - There is **more than one** final judgment, tax assessment, or tax lien against the person, entity, or predecessor named above, and **not all of them have been satisfied**. Attached is proof of what has been paid.
- Settlement. An **approved settlement agreement** dispensing of the final judgment, tax assessment, or tax lien has been executed.

3) What proof are you providing? CHECK THE BOX(ES) THAT APPLY AND ATTACH A COPY OF THE DOCUMENT(S):

- Acknowledgment of Satisfaction of Judgment form (Judicial Council EJ-100)
- Executed release from the judgment creditor approved by the Labor Commissioner's Office
- Executed release or settlement approved by the relevant taxing authority
 - Court-approved settlement agreement
- Notarized settlement agreement
- Written settlement agreement signed by an authorized representative of the Labor Commissioner's Office or relevant taxing authority
 - Proof of settlement payment, including any installment payment (if applicable), that has been made
- Other evidence indicating satisfaction of the judgment, assessment, or lien (briefly describe document(s)):

| Within 20 calendar days of the date above ("Date of Labor Commissioner Notice of Public Listing"), you must either: | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Mail and postmark this completed form and all supporting documents to: Labor Commissioner's Office Attn: SB 1402 Proof of Payment or Settlement 300 Oceangate, Suite 302 Long Beach, CA 90802 | Or electronically submit this form and all supporting documents to: <u>SB1402@dir.ca.gov</u> SUBJECT LINE: Proof of Payment or Settlement | | | |
| Failure to complete this form and submit a copy of proof of payment or settlement, within 20 calendar days of the date indicated above, will result in your placement on the public list. If you have been placed on the list and wish to be removed, please submit this form and a copy of the applicable documents by mail or email as indicated above. | | | | |

| Your Signature | Date Signed | | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| Print Your Name | Your Phone Number | | |
| Your Job Title/Position | Your Email Address | | |